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GRANT APPLICATIONS FOR IYA 2009  

 

 

Date 
 Submitted 

Title/Purpose Applicant and Org. Amount 

Awarded 

   
‘Explorers of the Universe’ 

 
Mr Maxwell Alexander FRAS 

e-mail: emax@maxalexander.com 

 

£2,000 

 
07.04.2008 

 
Moon Landing – 40

th
 

Anniversary Exhibition 

 
Deadline: Decision needed 

by 1
st
 September 2008 

 
Prof. Martin A. Barstow FRAS 
Dept of Physics and Astronomy 

University of Leicester 
e-mail: mab@star.le.ac.uk 

 

£4,784 

 
20.05.2008 

 
‘Starlight newsletter’ 

 
Mr Keith Cooper 

Work: Astronomy Now, Kent TN9 2SA 
e-mail: keith@astronomynow.com 

 
Signed by Dr Emily Baldwin FRAS 

 

 

£5,000 

 
22.05.2008 

 
‘The Kids In Space 

Disadvantaged Schools 

Tour’ 

 
Joanne Fox 

Canterbury, Kent CT1 
e-mail: spacefund@hotmail.com 

 
Signed by Miss Gemma Attrill FRAS 

 

£4,680 

 
27.05.2008 

 
‘(IYA 2009) Telescope 400’ 

 
Ms Teresa Grafton FRAS 

Richmond, Surrey TW10 6PN 
e-mail: Teresa@erwwen.co.uk 

 

 

£5,000 

 
20.05.2008 

 
‘KCP Science Outreach 

Project’ 

 
Mr Paul Haley FRAS 
Hereford HR2 9SY 

 

£2,000 
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e-mail: pahastro@aol.com 

 

 
30.05.2008 

 
‘Space and Festivals’ 

 
Alyson Kerr, Education Support Officer 

Armagh Planetarium 
e-amil@ Alyson@armaghplanet.com 

 
Signed by: Dr C.S. Jeffery FRAS 

 

£2,100 

 
27.05.2008 

 
‘SIGMA Astronomy 

Weekend 2009’ 

 
Mr William David Leslie 

e-mail: bill@sigma-astro.co.uk 

 
Signed by Mr Tim Schroder FRAS 

 

£2,000 

 
29.05.2008 

 
‘Dark Sky Parks in the UK 

– a sky quality survey’ 

 
Mr Steven Owens 

C/o Glasgow Science Centre 
Glasgow G51 1EA 

e-mail: steve@astronomy2009.co.uk 

 
Signed by M.P. Morgan-Taylor FRAS 

 

£2,022 

 
12.05.2008 

 
‘A City-Owner’s Guide To 

The Galaxy’ 

 
Mrs Gill Pilfold 

Birmingham B76 1PX 
e-mail: gill.pilfold@btinternet.com 

 
Signed by: Paul Scanlon FRAS 

 

£3,575 

 
28.05.2008 

 
‘Astro Art Fun’ 

 
Dr Miruna Popescu 

Armagh Observatory, BT61 9DG 
e-mail: mdp@arm.ac.uk 

 
Signed by: Dr David Asher FRAS 

 

£2,500 

 
29.05.2008 

 
‘Creating A New 

Constellation For IYA 2009: 

 
Dr Gill Russell 

e-mail: gill.russell@cosmicsky.co.uk 

 

£3,000 
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A Scotland-Wide Historic 

Constellation Project for 

Schools’ 

 

 

 
Signed by Prof John C. Brown FRAS 

 
30.05.2008 

 
‘DVD to support SPA 

Telescopes for Schools 

Project’ 

 

 

 
Dr Helen Walker FRAS 
RAL, Oxon OX11 0QX 

e-mail: h.j.walker@rl.ac.uk 

 

 

 

£13,281 

 
01.04.2008 

 
‘Orwell Astronomical 

Society IYA Outreach’ 

 

 

 
Mr Paul Whiting FRAS 

Suffolk IP11 2UH 
e-mail: paul.whiting@bt.com 

 

 

 

 

 

£300 

 
30.05.2008 

 
‘Bright Star – Theatre 

production’ 

 
Miss Michelle Witton 

Willesden Green, London NW10 1NN 
e-mail: mwitton@hotmail.com 

 
Signed by Dr Helen Walker FRAS 

 

 

£5,000 
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